
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 21-195 Name: NASPO

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed - Information Technology Department

File created: In control:5/5/2021 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:5/18/2021 5/18/2021

Title: a.  Authorize the Director of the Information Technology Department, to execute the non-standard
Agreement with Presidio Networked Solutions LLC (Presidio) incorporating the terms of Presidio’s
existing National Association of State Procurement Officials “NASPO” Master Agreement No. AR 233
(CA participating Addendum No. 7-14-70-04) and Master Agreement AR 3229 (CA participating
Addendum No. 7-20-70-47-06) to purchase Cisco and Palo Alto data communications products and
services including hardware, software, licensing, and leasing cloud solutions for a total amount of
$241,934.47; and
b.  Authorize the Director of the Information Technology Department to execute order forms and such
documents as are necessary to implement the agreement with Presidio for the purchase of Cisco and
Palo Alto data communications products and services including hardware, software, licensing, and
leasing cloud solutions;  and
c.  Accept non-standard contract provisions as recommended by the Director of Information
Technology; and
d.  Authorize the Director of Information Technology to sign, subject to prior County Counsel review,
one (1) amendment extending the term of the agreement, where there is no significant change to the
NASPO Agreements.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. AR233 CISCO CA Participating Addendum, 3. AR233 CISCO CA Participating
Addendum Amendment 1-3, 4. AR233 Presidio Cisco Reseller Verification, 5. AR3229 NASPO Palo
Alto Master Agreement, 6. AR3229 NASPO CA Participating Addendum Palo Alto, 7. AR3229 Presidio
Palo Alto Reseller Verification, 8. Presidio Networked Quotes, 9. Completed Board Order Item No. 30

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved - information technology
department

Board of Supervisors5/18/2021 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

